

CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT / ENGINEERING DIVISION
 220 S.E. GREEN STREET
 LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063
 816-969-1800 Phone // 816-969-1809 Fax

Unit price LESS than Average MINUS 1 Standard Deviation

Unit price GREATER than Average PLUS 1 Standard Deviation

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.
 Bid No. 405-32472-16
 Project: SE 7th Ter. Traffic Calming

				Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC		Primetime Contracting Corp.		Avg Unit prices	Engineer Estimate	
					\$34,826.00		46,013.00			\$31,250.95
	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Extenson	Unit Price	Extenson		Unit Price	Extenson
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$6,430.00	\$6,430.00	\$8,810.00	\$8,810.00	7,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE (TYPE 3)	EA	3	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	232.50	\$280.00	\$840.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL CHANNELIZERS	EA	75	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00	14.50	\$8.00	\$600.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	198	\$7.00	\$1,386.00	\$8.00	\$1,584.00	7.50	\$26.67	\$5,280.66
6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	17	\$108.00	\$1,836.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	64.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
7	WASTE (HAUL OFF)	CY	17	\$27.00	\$459.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	23.50	\$20.00	\$340.00
8	PAVEMENT, 10" KCMMB 4K CONCRETE	SY	100	\$127.00	\$12,700.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	146.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00
9	SIGN POSTS (SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	EA	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	140.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00
10	SIGNS (PERMANENT)	SF	87	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$22.00	\$1,914.00	26.00	\$26.67	\$2,320.29
11	PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CALMING TRIANGLE SYMBOL (PREFORMED)	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	575.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
	Base Bid Total:			\$34,826.00		\$46,013.00			\$31,250.95	